

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 150 OF 2006

RAGHURAJ BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMTAZ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from appointment of official translator and office report ))

Date: 01/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, the prayer of the petitioner for the

service of notice on respondent no. 1 through the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jhansi stands

allowed.

List again on 13.12.2006.

ENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns