

<

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 150 OF 2006

RAGHURAJ BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMTAZ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from appointment of official translator
and stay and office report)

Date: 09/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

for Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents states that a copy of the TP is with him.
Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks and rejoinder thereto to be filed within
two weeks thereafter.
As prayed for, put up the matter after six weeks for final disposal.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER